hereby mutually agree to amend the Lease, as follows:  

1) Paragraph 1 (The Leased Property) of the Lease is amended as follows: 

1. The Leased Property:   The Lessor hereby leases to the Lessee and the Lessee 

hereby leases from the Lessor approximately four hundred and seventy-nine 

(479) square feet of real property located between the southern property line of 

the Omni Hotel and the Downtown Pedestrian Mall, as designated on the 

attached Omni Terrace Area Calculations drawing dated April 27, 2023 (the 

“Leased Property”).